12-16-04	2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 12-29-2 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exb. 6/30/2005)	
102912	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eric Risgalla	Name: Pakerman S.A.
A	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 8, 2003	Street Address: Rue de Saint-Leger 28
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	1/2/1
3. Nature of conveyance:	2212
∜ Assignment	City: Geneva
Security Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-1204
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Ownzoriana
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
2/22/2004 FFANAIA2 00000046 29219398 L F::8021 40.00 DP	
	ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Clifford W. Browning	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information
State: IN Zip: 46204-5137	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292 Expiration Date 04-06
Phone Number: 317-634-3456	,
Fax Number: 317-637-7561	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: browning@worldip.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: C. A.	
Signature Signature	December 16, 2004 Date
Clifford W. Browning	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

E. 14626 US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS,

(1) (Name of Inventor): (Address of Inventor):

Eric Risgalla

Rue de Saint-Léger 28 1204 Geneva, Switzerland

(hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor"), has made a new and useful design in:

PACKAGINGS

for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS,

(Name of Assignee):

Pakerman S.A.

(Address of Assignee).

Rue de Saint-Léger 28

1204 Geneva Switzerland

(Legal Nature of Assignee):

Switzerland corporation

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all United States Letters Patent, that may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon in the United States and world wide, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in the United States and world wide for the use of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand this g day of September 0,3

(1) (Signature of Inventor):

RECORDED: 12/16/2004

#198202

PATENT REEL: 016102 FRAME: 0252